# L05000033030

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
- <del></del> -		

Office Use Only



000048679660

03/28/05--01079--006 \*\*160.00

OF OS MAR 28 PH 1: 5

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORID.

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Division of Cor	porations		
SUBJECT: UPTOWN	GROUND, LLC		£.**
Beblee1.	(Name of Limited	d Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondent	ondence concerning this matte	r to the following:	
Rebecca	Broshar-Saylor, Paralegal	Name of Person)	
	(t	varie of Person)	
Fowler & O'Quinn, P	. <b>A</b>		
	(1	Firm/Company)	70 G
			FILEU 1:51  SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORID
28 W. Centr	al Boulevard		
		(Address)	
			ELS.
Orlan	do, Florida 32801	(A) 15 (A) 1	<u></u>
	(City/	State and Zip Code)	Om -
For further information of	concerning this matter, please	call:	
Rebecca Broshar-Say	lor, Paralegal	at (407 ) 425-2684	
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Te	elephone Number)
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount:		
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Registration Section

TO:

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR UPTOWN GROUND, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Uptown Ground, LLC.

# ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 743 N. Magnolia Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32803.

## ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual

## ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its Managing Member and the name and address of the Managing Member is:

Dr. Dale Salatich

743 N. Magnolia Avenue Orlando, Florida 32803

### ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial Registered Office of the Limited Liability Company is 743 N. Magnolia Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32803 and the initial Registered Agent at such address is Dr. Dale Salatich.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Managing Member has executed these Articles of Organization on the 22 day of March, 2005.

By:

Dr. Dale Salatich, Managing Member

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article V of the foregoing Articles of Organization as initial Registered Agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to her/him as Registered Agent of the Limited Liability Company.

**DATED** this <u>22</u> day of March, 2005.

By:

SECRETARY OF STATE